THLC200C
THLC200C Ceiling Flange
THLC200C Flange Cover
Countersunk Screws
Lag Screws
1/4-28 x 5/16" Setscrews
1" NPT Outside Pipe
Cord Access Hole
Do Not Adjust
Past the Red Line
Inside Adjustable Pipe
Monitor Attaching Screws
Flat Washers
Monitor Not IncludedVESA® Plate
Do Not Remove the Safety Cable
Follow the directions provided by the monitor manufacturer
to expose the VESA® mounting pattern of threaded inserts on
the back of the monitor.  Attach the VESA® Plate to the monitor
with Monitor Attaching Screws specified by the monitor
manufacturer.  Several screw sizes are provided for
conveinience.
Predetermine the best possible viewing location for the
monitor allowing for tilt and pivot action.
Use the THLC200C Ceiling Flange as a template to mark and
drill pilot holes 2-1/3" deep into the wood ceiling joist
using a 1/8" bit for each of the lag screw locations.
Attach the THLC200C Ceiling Flange to the ceiling wood joist
using the provided Lag Screws.  If mounting into concrete,
metal beams or at an angle, contact Lucasey for ceiling
mount accessories compatible with this mount.
Flange using the provided countersunk screws.
Carefully slide the Inside Adjustable Pipe, with attached
monitor, into the Outside Pipe.  Adjust to the appropriate
length (Do not adjust past the red line) and tighten the
Setscrews.
If desired, run the monitor cords through the pipes using the
Cord Access Hole at the top and the hole in the bottom of the
Inside Adjustable Pipe.
Screw the Outside Pipe, with attached monitor, into the
THLC200C Ceiling Flange.
Double check to make sure all fasteners, including the
adjustable pipe setscrews, are secure and tight.
Hardware List
#14 x 2-1/2" HWH Lag Screws  ...........................................................  4
5/16-18 x 1-7/8" Flanged SHC Bolt  ......................................................  1
5/16-18 Nylock Nuts  ............................................................................  1
5/16" Bellville Washers  ......................................................................  2
1/4-20 x 1-1/2" Flanged SHC Bolt  ........................................................  1
1/4-20 Nylock Nuts  ..............................................................................  1
1/4" Bellville Washers  .........................................................................  4
1/4-28 x 5/16" Setscrews  ....................................................................  2
#10-32 x 3/4" Countersunk Screws  ....................................................  2
4mm x 25mm Set Screws        ...    4                4mm Hex Nuts             ...  8
5mm x 30mm Set Screws        ...    4                5mm Hex Nuts             ...  8
6mm x 30mm Set Screws        ...    4                6mm Hex Nuts             ...  8
4mm x 12mm Phillips Screws ...    4                5mm Flat Washers      ...  12
5mm x 12mm Phillips Screws ...    4                1/4" Flat Washers       ...  12
6mm x 12mm Phillips Screws ...    4
Ceiling Mount for 26" & 32" Flat Panel Screens
with up to 200mm VESA® Patterns
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
THLC200C_Ins  (6/07)                                              ©2007 Lucasey Manufacturing Corporation, Oakland, California                                                               www.lucasey.com
Pr
ot
ec
te
d
un
de
r o
ne
 o
r m
or
e
of
 th
es
e
U.
S.
 P
at
en
t n
um
be
rs:
 3
,2
91
,4
32
  3
,5
59
,9
42
  3
,7
24
,7
98
  D
ES
.2
70
,6
89
  4
,6
13
,1
09
  4
,8
78
,6
45
  4
,8
52
,8
42
  D
ES
.3
09
,5
62
4,
97
3,
02
3
 5
,1
69
,1
14
  5
,2
55
,8
84
  5
,3
10
,1
52
  5
,5
22
,5
76
  5
,6
21
,6
14
  R
e.
35
,6
77
 D
ES
.3
98
,8
34
  5
,8
26
,3
84
  5
,9
41
,4
92
  5
,9
64
,0
68
  6
,0
60
,6
61
  6
,1
02
,3
98
  6
,1
58
,7
04
 6
,4
54
,1
16
B1
 6
,7
61
,2
76
B2
 6
,8
06
,4
25
B1